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National Institute of Science Communication & Information Resources 

Dr. KS Krishnan Marg, New Delhi - 110 012 
14, Satsang Vihar Marg, New Delhi - 110 067 

No.2(30}Gr.IV/2017-R&A Date: 15/02/2019 

NOTIFICATION 

Ref:- Advt. No. 1/VIII/2017-R&A, Posts: 07 Scientist/ Sr. SCientist, (UR-04, PwD-01, ST-01 & 
OBC-01). 

The Screening Committee after going through the advertised qualifications, experience, 
desirable qualifications and job requirements for the post, shortlisted the applications as per 
the criteria given below:-

Category - PwD (Person with Disability) 

A. Incomplete applications (i.e. without photograph, unsigned and without applicable 
documents etc.) as per terms and conditions given in the advertisement were not accepted. 
Hence not considered. 

B. Applicants possessing following qualification and fulfilling the age criteria as on 01/10/2017 
were recommended to be called for interview: 

(i) First class (60%) in B. Sc. and First class (60%) in M. Sc. with PhD (Submitted/ 
Awarded) 

OR 
First class (60%) in BE/B. Tech. and First class (60%) in ME/ M. Tech. 

(ii) Minimum three publications 

Details of all the 29 applicants under PwD category and their status are at annexure(A). 

Category - ST (Scheduled Tribe) 

A. Incomplete applications (i.e. without photograph, unsigned and without applicable 
documents etc.) as per terms and conditions given in the advertisement were not accepted. 
Hence not considered. 

B. Applicants possessing following qualification and fulfilling the age criteria as on 01/10/2017 
were recommended to be called for interview: 

(i) First class (60%) in B. Sc. and First class (60%) in M. Sc. with PhD (Submitted/ 
Awarded) 

OR 
First class (60%) in BE/B. Tech. and First class (60%) in ME/ M. Tech. with PhD 

Details of all the 32 applicants under ST category and their status are at annexure (B). 
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Category - OBC (Other Backward Class) 

A. Incomplete applications (i.e. without photograph, unsigned and without applicable 
documents etc.) as per terms and conditions given in the advertisement were not 
considered. 

B. Applicants possessing following qualification and fulfilling the age criteria as on 01/10/2017 
were recommended to be called for interview: 

(i) First class (60%) in B. Sc. and First class (60%) in M. Sc. and PhD Submitted. 
OR 

First class (60%) in BE/B. Tech. and First class (60%) in ME/ M. Tech. 
OR 

First class (60%) in B.V.Sc. and First class (60%) in M .V.Sc. 

(ii) All the eligible candidates are considered to be proficient in their respective language. 
In addition to this, the candidates fulfilling one or more criteria mentioned in the 
desirable qualifications were recommended to be called for interview. 

Details of all the 166 applicants under aBC category and their status are at annexure (C). 

Category - UR 

A. Incomplete applications (i.e. without photograph, unsigned and without applicable 
documents etc.) as per terms and conditions given in the advertisement were not 
considered . 

B. Applicants possessing following qualification and fulfilling the age criteria as on 01/10/2017 
were recommended to be called for interview: 

(i) First class (60%) in B. Sc. and First class (60%) in M. Sc. and PhD (Submitted)/ PhD. 
OR 

First class (60%) in BE/B. Tech. and First class (60%) in ME/ M. Tech. 
OR 

First class (60%) in B.V.Sc. and First class (60%) in M .V.Sc'; MD 

(ii) All the eligible candidates are considered to be proficient in their respective language. 
In addition to this, the candidates fulfilling one or more criteria mentioned in the 
desirable qualifications were recommended to be called for interview. 

Details of all the 744 applicants under UR category and their status are at annexure (D). 

The date of interview shall be communicated shortly. 

~-

• 

1&--1 0 2-/ U) f i 
(Veena Jain) . 

Controller of Administration 



Annexure- A 

Following PwD category candidates fulfilling the criteria have been short listed for interview- 
 

SL. NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATES DATE OF BIRTH REMARK 
1.  AMIT TULSHIRAM ADSUL 13-08-1985 Shortlisted for Scientist 

2.  RAVI KRISHNA MISHRA 04-10-1980 Shortlisted for Scientist 

3.  SUNIL 20-08-1983 Shortlisted for Scientist 

4.  NARENDRA KUMAR SAHOO 03-07-1977 Shortlisted for Scientist 

5.  DR IMRAN JAMAL 04-09-1988 Shortlisted for Scientist 

6.  SHARAD SINGH LODHI 21-01-1982 Shortlisted for Scientist 

7.  PIYUSH MATHUR 11-08-1987 Shortlisted for Scientist 

8.  HARDIK R GOHEL 15-08-1985 Shortlisted for Scientist 

9.  
ASHOK KUMAR 14-12-1987 

Shortlisted for Scientist subject to production of 
NOC from employer at the time of interview 

 
List of PwD category candidates not short listed with reasons:-  
 

SL. NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATES DATE OF BIRTH REMARK 

1.  ASHISH JAIN 21-07-1982 No B. Sc, No M. Sc. 

2.  ARJUN GHOSH 10-07-1988 No First class in B.Sc. 

3.  ANUP KUMAR DWIVEDI 29-05-1977 No First class in B.Sc. 

4.  CHAVAN CHANDRASHEK-
HAR JAYSING 

25-06-1987 No M. Tech., No PhD 

5.  ROHIT SUNIL KHEDKAR JAIN 25-01-1984 No First Class in B. Tech 

6.  PRUDHVI KRISHNA CHILU-
KURI 

20-08-1983 No First Class in B. Tech 

7.  DR. DEO KARAN RAM 01-07-1980 No requisite publications 

8.  DR. ASHOK KUMAR VERMA 05-09-1975 No First class in B.Sc. & M.Sc. 

9.  GIRIVYANKATESH HIPPARGI 27-11-1975 No First class in B.Sc. & M.Sc. 

10.  MOHD. FAISAL NAWAZ 30-03-1983 No First class in B.Sc. 

11.  AMOL MOTINATH VEER 25-08-1989 No requisite publications 

12.  ARCHANA SINGH 27-08-1977 No requisite publications 

13.  SARITA BANDA 03-05-1979 No First class in M.Sc. 

14.  PRASANT NAHAK 10-09-1985 No B. Sc, No M. Sc. 

15.  JEETENDRA KUMAR VAI-
SHYA 

12-12-1986 No First class in B.Sc. 

16.  
BABLU SINGH 16-02-1992 

Incomplete Application (No Photograph, No M. 
Tech. degree enclosed) 

17.  MOHD TAQIUDDIN AHMED 04-08-1986 No First class in B. Tech. 

18.  DR UPENDRA KUMAR 
PARASHAR 

17-11-1981 No First class in M.Sc. 

19.  ATUL KUMAR SINHA 31-12-1986 No requisite publications 

20.  KAUSHAL PRATAP SINGH 11-07-1979 PwD certificate not enclosed 



Annexure- B 
Following ST category candidates fulfilling the criteria have been short listed for interview- 
 

SL. NO. 
NAME OF THE CANDIDATES 

DATE OF 
BIRTH 

REMARKS 

1.  VENKANNA BHANOTHU 10-09-1982 Shortlisted for Scientist 

2.  ASHISH KUMAR 22-08-1987 Shortlisted for Scientist 

3.  ARVIND MEENA 05-04-1981 Shortlisted for Scientist 

4.  
RAKESH KUMAR KACHHAP 07-02-1982 

Shortlisted for Scientist & Sr. Scientist 
subject to production of NOC from employer at the 

time of interview 
5.  ADANI AZHONI 06-04-1982 Shortlisted for Scientist& Sr. Scientist 

6.  RAM PRASAD MEENA 08-07-1981 Shortlisted for Scientist 

7.  MOLLY THOMAS 16-06-1987 Shortlisted for Scientist 

8.  DINESH TOLU VELIP 17-08-1986 Shortlisted for Scientist 

9.  DR. KHRIESITUONUO BELHO 05-04-1986 Shortlisted for Scientist 

10.  KHEM RAJ MEENA 16-06-1988 Shortlisted for Scientist 

11.  MECHUSELIE KEHIE 14-08-1984 Shortlisted for Scientist 

 
List of ST category candidates not short listed with reasons:-  

 
SL. NO. 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATES 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
REMARKS 

1.  RAMESH KUMAR MEENA 08-07-1986 No PhD 

2.  BHANOTHU YAKUB 05-04-1989 No PhD 

3.  PAWAN KUMAR 10-05-1984 No First Class in M. Sc. 

4.  NAVEEN KUMAR PS  25-07-1988 No PhD 

5.  NEPAL BARSKAR 20-02-1988 No PhD 

6.  PARKASH KISKU MAJHI   No PhD, No enclosure with application 

7.  RAJENDRA YONZONE 17-01-1977 No first class in B. Sc. 

8.  DHARAMBIR DHAN 31-01-1982 No PhD 

9.  DIVYA MEENA 29-05-1992 No PhD 

10.  MUDAVATH RAVINDRA NAIK  25-02-1989 No PhD 

11.  MAHENDRA PAL SINGH 23-11-1978 No First class in B.Sc. & M.Sc. 

12.  CHANDNI DEVI 08-10-1987 No PhD 

13.  RASHMI ACHLA MINZ 11-04-1989 No PhD 

14.  SAVITA BARASKAR 12-07-1990 No PhD 

15.  PRAVEEN SONKUSRE 17-03-1987 No First Class in M. Sc. 

16.  J S MOMO HMUNGSHEL ANAL 22-03-1985 No First Class in M. Sc. 

17.  A. VENKAT RAMA RAO  04-06-1977 No PhD 

18.  DR ANIMA KISPOTTA  11-03-1978 No First Class in B. Sc., M.Sc. 

19.  RIMAI JOY 08-03-1984 No First Class in B. Sc. 

20.  NIRGAMAN BAGE 19-12-1990 No PhD 

21.  KHALID HUSSAIN 07-01-1988 No PhD 

 

 



Annexure- C 

Following OBC category candidates fulfilling the criteria have been short listed for interview 
SL. NO. NAME OF THE CANDIDATES DATE OF BIRTH REMARKS 

1.  VIJAY CHANDRA VERMA 16-10-1981 Shortlisted for Sr. Scientist 

2.  JANAKIRAMAN NITHIYANANTHAM  28-12-1981 Shortlisted for Sr. Scientist 

3.  MANISH MOHAM GORE 15-07-1981 Shortlisted for Scientist 

4.  PANKAJ DHAKA 07-02-1988 Shortlisted for Scientist 

5.  PAWAN KUMAR 01-03-1981 Shortlisted for Scientist 

6.  NARENDRA KUMAR 12-07-1987 Shortlisted for Scientist 

 
List of OBC category candidates not short listed with reasons:-  

 
SL. NO. 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATES 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
REMARKS 

1.  
LAVKUSH KUMAR PATEL 08-07-1987 

No desirable qualification 

2.  DHIRENDRA PRABHAKAR 28-09-1986 No desirable qualification 

3.  
HEMANT  RITTURAJ KUSHWAHA 01-10-1979 

No desirable qualification 

4.  DR. DIPTI SHARMA 23-09-1983 Incomplete application, No photograph 
& No desirable qualification 

5.  PRIYANKA SHANKAR MORE 07-12-1992 No desirable qualification 

6.  VIDYA RAJENDRAN 27-12-1983 No desirable qualification 

7.  AMIT KUMAR KUSHWAHA 06-02-1985 No desirable qualification 

8.  
MURUGESAN VEDAIYAN 22-06-1987 

Unsigned Application 

9.  
SHIV SINGH 20-12-1984 

No desirable qualification 

10.  NALINI TELU 16-05-1984 No desirable qualification 

11.  
SNEH LATA SINGH 18-08-1986 

No desirable qualification 

12.  ANSHUL YADAV 25-06-1993 No desirable qualification 

13.  SHRADDHA YADAV 07-10-1983 No first Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

14.  SANDEEP KUMAR SONI 07-11-1987 No desirable qualification 

15.  
AJEET SINGH 01-07-1980 

No first Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

16.  ATUL THAKRE 18-06-1988 No desirable qualification 

17.  MODHUCHANDRA SINGH 
LAISHRAM 10-02-1989 

No Proof of PhD Submission & No desir-
able qualification 

18.  ABHINAV SONI 23-07-1993 No First Class in BE & No desirable 
qualification 

19.  CHANDRANI NATH 20-12-1985 No desirable qualification 

20.  JYOTI SINGH KIRAR 04-03-1990 No desirable qualification 
21.  SAROJ KUMAR PATRA 11-04-1984 No desirable qualification 
22.  

ANUP RANA 07-04-1989 
No desirable qualification 

23.  NEEDHI KOTOKY 22-09-1987 No desirable qualification 

24.  
NAZIA NAZAM 26-02-1986 

No desirable qualification 

25.  ANURADHA SONI 11-12-1989 No ME/ M. Tech. & No PhD 

26.  RADHESHYAM 02-02-1986 No desirable qualification 

27.  PARDEEP KUMAR 08-07-1983 No desirable qualification 



28.  LAKSHMI C J 15-06-1986 No desirable qualification 

29.  KOGURU BHARGAVI 09-04-1993 No desirable qualification 

30.  ASAR AHMED 10-06-1981 No desirable qualification 

31.  KESHAV NIRANJAN 10-06-1978 No desirable qualification 

32.  DANIEL KINGSLY PAUL J 20-10-1990 No desirable qualification 

33.  SARANGTHEM VIJAYA DEVI 01-02-1984 No desirable qualification 

34.  SAURAV KUMAR 30-05-1988 No desirable qualification 

35.  ABUJAM SANTOSHKUMAR 
SINGH 11-03-1980 No desirable qualification 

36.  RUNUMI GOGOI 09-08-1979 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

37.  ANAND KUMAR GUPTA 15-07-1985 No desirable qualification 

38.  BHABANI SHANKAR MEHER 10-01-1981 Unsigned Application, No ME/M. Tech 
& No PhD 

39.  DR. CHETAN MALIK 03-02-1984 No desirable qualification 

40.  
MRADUL VERMA 25-03-1987 

No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

41.  NITIN KUMAR SHARMA 02-07-1987 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

42.  HEMANT KUMAR 19-05-1992 No desirable qualification 

43.  GYANEDRA KUMAR 04-11-1986 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

44.  RUNAL SURESHKUMAR  DO-
HALE 05-03-1991 No desirable qualification 

45.  DEVENDRA PRATAP SINGH 20-10-1980 No desirable qualification 

46.  NEHA YADAV 28-09-1987 No desirable qualification 

47.  DR. SATYENDRA KUMAR RA-
JPUT 12-03-1982 

No desirable qualification 

48.  NAMITA JAISWAL 18-02-1987 No desirable qualification 

49.  AMIT KUMAR 21-08-1981 No desirable qualification 

50.  VIJAI DHARMAMONY 15-05-1984 No desirable qualification 

51.  DR.KAPENDRA SAHU 18-08-1985 No desirable qualification 

52.  SUNIL KUMAR PRADHAN 20-07-1984 No desirable qualification 

53.  AARTI YADAV 15-08-1989 No desirable qualification 

54.  RAJESH SINGH 23-09-1982 
No desirable qualification 

55.  S M GANESH 04-03-1984 No desirable qualification 

56.  ANU ANTONY 20-09-1991 No desirable qualification 

57.  DR. AWESH KUMAR YADAV 24-03-1978 No B. Sc. , No M. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

58.  SHREEJESH M 08-11-1988 No desirable qualification 

59.  RAVI KUMAR THETAKALA 12-01-1987 No ME/ M.Tech / M.D/ M.Vet.(Sci.) 

60.  THILLAI SIVAKUMAR N 02-05-1986 No desirable qualification 

61.  AJAY 15-03-1990 No desirable qualification 

62.  DEVANAND VENKATASUBBU 06-03-1984 No desirable qualification 

63.  UMESH KAVALI 01-04-1984 No desirable qualification 

64.  DEEPTHI VIJAY 16-11-1988 No desirable qualification 

65.  MOHD. FAISAL NAWAZ 30-03-1983 No First Class B.Sc. & No desirable quali-
fication 

66.  NIVETHITHA S 04-12-1989 No desirable qualification 

67.  VIPIN CHANDRA PAL 03-01-1986 No desirable qualification 



68.  DR. ASHISH KUMAR 20-10-1989 No desirable qualification 

69.  KRISHAN KUMAR 04-10-1978 No desirable qualification 

70.  SUSHIL KUMAR 28-01-1981 No desirable qualification 

71.  SAMAR PAL SINGH 10-05-1984 No First Class in B.Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

72.  VANISH KUMAR 15-04-1986 No desirable qualification 

73.  SURESH KUKUNURI 01-05-1985 No desirable qualification 

74.  AMBADAS RAKAMAJI MADKAR 09-12-1986 No desirable qualification 

75.  RAKSHYAKAR GIRI 07-07-1982 No desirable qualification 

76.  SRI LAKSHMI VENKATA NARA-
YANA YEMINENI 09-07-1986 No desirable qualification 

77.  SUMIT KUMAR YADAV 01-08-1987 No desirable qualification 

78.  ROHIT BABASAHEB PATIL 21-05-1993 No desirable qualification 

79.  BHUPESH PURUSHOTTAM 
KAMDI 26-04-1989 No desirable qualification 

80.  MUKESH KUMAR SAINI 11-01-1988 No desirable qualification 

81.  DR KRISHNAMOORTHY GANE-
SAN 25-05-1979 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 

qualification 
82.  VIRENDRA KUMAR MADHUKAR 20-10-1987 No desirable qualification 

83.  DR. VIKRAM VERMA 10-09-1987 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

84.  BINOLA GD 11-07-1993 No desirable qualification 

85.  AZAMAT ALI 25-02-1983 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

86.  I GANESH 19-10-1981 No desirable qualification 

87.  PRITY KUMARI 12-05-1987 No desirable qualification 

88.  ANJANA S S 20-05-1988 No desirable qualification 

89.  SAPNA PAHIL 19-02-1982 No desirable qualification 

90.  A. PRAVIN RENOLD 18-02-1985 No desirable qualification 

91.  AMIT KUMAR 01-01-1980 No desirable qualification 

92.  MANOJ KUMAR 03-12-1982 No desirable qualification 

93.  VENUS MOHAN CHAUDHARY 29-06-1992 No desirable qualification 

94.  SHIV SINGH PATEL 15-02-1988 No desirable qualification 

95.  LAXMAN SINGH 15-07-1984 No desirable qualification 

96.  MOHAMMAD IRFAN 15-07-1982 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

97.  CHANDRA PRAKASH 06-02-1987 No desirable qualification 

98.  MAHIMA ARYA 20-11-1989 No desirable qualification 

99.  RAJEEV RANJAN 02-02-1985 No desirable qualification 

100. A. SANGEETA 19-08-1990 No desirable qualification 

101. SUBHASH CHANDRA 20-07-1983 No desirable qualification 

102. SUCHI YADAV 09-10-1984 No desirable qualification 

103. DR APARNA SINGH 29-05-1983 No desirable qualification 

104. RAHUL DEV 02-09-1988 No desirable qualification 

105. SURAJ SINGH YADAV 04-08-1981 No desirable qualification 

106. K. ARAVINDAN 15-05-1991 No desirable qualification 

107. VIDYA P. J. 31-05-1983 No desirable qualification 

108. MOHD SHAHAB 12-09-1981 No desirable qualification 



109. MAHESH KUMAR JAGANATHAN 29-03-1988 No desirable qualification 

110. BALENDU SHEKHER GIRI 11-09-1983 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

111. NISHANT KUMAR 10-01-1990 No First Class in B. Tech. & No desirable 
qualification 

112. RITIS KUMAR BHARAT 
CHANDRA SHYANTI 04-01-1987 No desirable qualification 

113. URVASHI SHARMA 15-03-1984 No desirable qualification 

114. L. AVINASH 14-06-1986 No desirable qualification 

115. SUNITA SHEORAN 31-07-1984 No desirable qualification 

116. KASHIF QUAMAR INQUALABI 16-09-1989 No desirable qualification 

117. POONAM POONIA 05-01-1991 No desirable qualification 

118. SHWETA YADAV 10-08-1983 No desirable qualification 

119. DR V PRAKASAM 20-07-1986 No desirable qualification 

120. MANJU BALA 30-10-1988 No desirable qualification 

121. ANUSHEELA VARADARAJU 11-11-1984 No desirable qualification 

122. KRISHNA GAVVALA 16-06-1988 No desirable qualification 

123. PRAGYA YADAV 21-07-1985 No desirable qualification 

124. PINKI 11-12-1991 No desirable qualification 

125. SAVITA YADAV 03-02-1985 No desirable qualification 

126. DHANUSHA C S 21-05-1990 No desirable qualification 

127. RITESH KUMAR JAISWAL 11-07-1985 No desirable qualification 

128. SUNNY DEOL 15-07-1986 No desirable qualification 

129. YADAV BHOOPENDRA SHIVDAS 01-08-1988 No desirable qualification 

130. MUNTI MADUGU MUDASSAR 10-04-1988 No desirable qualification 

131. VINOTH KUMAR G 08-04-1981 No desirable qualification 

132. KULWANT SINGH 15-01-1983 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

133. VISHNU C. S. 30-05-1981 No desirable qualification 

134. SATISH KUMAR YADAVA 21-07-1979 No First Class in M. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

135. VIPIN PAL 04-10-1984 No desirable qualification 

136. LALITA PRAKASH MASIH 16-12-1986 No First Class in B. Tech. & No desirable 
qualification 

137. AKASH YADAV 01-07-1988 No desirable qualification 

138. TAYYABA FATMA 27-05-1988 No desirable qualification 

139. LIJA MOHAN 04-04-1988 No desirable qualification 

140. TAPASHI HAZARIKA 07-02-1992 No desirable qualification 

141. SNEHA YOGINDRAN 17-12-1988 No desirable qualification 

142. ANJUSHA A 03-03-1986 No desirable qualification 

143. PARUL YADAV 05-05-1983 No desirable qualification 

144. NEHA SUDHAKAR KSHIRSAGAR 25-03-1993 No desirable qualification 

145. SWATI BHUSHAN 11-02-1994 No desirable qualification 

146. SONI SINGH 31-12-1989 No desirable qualification 

147. TUSHITA ROHILLA 15-09-1988 No desirable qualification 

148. URMANI KAUSHAL 15-03-1983 No desirable qualification 

149. ROJITH. G 24-01-1983 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 



150. SHAILENDRA SINGH SHERA 11-10-1987 No desirable qualification 

151. BASUDHA MAURYA 01-04-1993 No desirable qualification 

152. KUMARI DIPA MAHATO 04-01-1986 No ME/ M. Tech., No PhD 

153. RACHAKONDA SUNIL KUMAR 09-04-1982 No desirable qualification 

154. PRAMOD 11-05-1982 Unsigned Application 

155. DR. MANOJ KUMAR SAHANI 17-10-1986 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

156. SHYAM SUNDAR GUPTA 16-09-1985 No desirable qualification 

157. KAMLESH KUMAR SAHU 01-07-1980 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

158. PAWAN KUMAR VERMA 23-07-1981 No desirable qualification 

159. JAGADISH NAIK 11-05-1985 No First Class in B. Sc. & No desirable 
qualification 

160. CHINMOYEE MAHARANA 20-10-1980 Over age for Scientist & no relevant 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

 

 

 

 



Annexure-D 

Following UR category candidates fulfilling the criteria have been short listed for interview 
SL. NO. 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATES 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
REMARKS 

1.  RAVISH CHOUDHARY 
08-10-1985 

Shortlisted for Scientist subject to production 
of NOC from employer at the time of interview 

2.  MEHER WAN 24-06-1988 Shortlisted for Scientist 

3.  DR. ASHISH CHAUHAN 16-10-1979 Shortlisted for Sr. Scientist 

4.  PARAMANANDA BARMAN 01-01-1986 Shortlisted for Scientist 

5.  SUDHIR KUMAR YADAV 15-04-1985 Shortlisted for Scientist 

6.  
DR. SHRADDHA SHRIVASTWA 28-08-1982 

Shortlisted for Scientist subject to production 
of NOC from employer at the time of interview 

7.  MONIKA RANI 12-03-1989 Shortlisted for Scientist 

8.  SONAM PANDEY 11-07-1985 Shortlisted for Sr. Scientist 

9.  SHAGHAF MOBIN ANSARI 16-02-1986 Shortlisted for Scientist & Sr. Scientist 

10.  SUDHANSHU AGGARWAL 11-02-1978 Shortlisted for Sr. Scientist 

11.  KIRTI BANSAL 29-07-1989 Shortlisted for Scientist & Sr. Scientist 

12.  PUSPANJALI TRIPATHY 12-10-1980 Shortlisted for Sr. Scientist 

13.  
DIVYA SINGH 19-11-1989 

Shortlisted for Scientist subject to production 
of NOC from employer at the time of interview 

14.  VARSHA SASIDHARAN NAM-
BOODIRY 

19-08-1986 
Shortlisted for Scientist & Sr. Scientist 

15.  YATENDRA KUMAR SATIJA 31-03-1986 Shortlisted for Scientist 

16.  PARUL THAPAR 20-12-1989 Shortlisted for Scientist 

17.  SIMPAL KUMARI 08-07-1988 Shortlisted for Scientist 

18.  MEETALI BHARTI 19-03-1989 Shortlisted for Scientist & Sr. Scientist 

19.  SURAT SARAVANAN 22-12-1987 Shortlisted for Scientist 

20.  
DR KUMAR BHARAT BHUSHAN  11-02-1981 

Shortlisted for Scientist subject to production 
of NOC from employer at the time of interview 

 



Annexure-D 

List of UR category candidates not short listed with reasons:-  
SL. NO. 

NAME OF THE CANDIDATES 
DATE OF 

BIRTH 
REMARKS 

1.  GANESH KUMAR 04-07-1990 No desirable qualification 
2.  PANKAJ 03-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
3.  NIDHI GOPAL SHRIVASTAVA 02-03-1992 No desirable qualification 
4.  ANKIT GUPTA 03-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
5.  RUCHIKA YADAV 25-02-1987 No desirable qualification 
6.  ASHWANI KHAROLA 10-05-1988 No desirable qualification 
7.  VIDHAYADHAR VIKRAM GE-

DAM 23-01-1985 No desirable qualification 

8.  SHIVANGI NIGAM 05-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
9.  GAURAV KUMAR 21-01-1991 Unsigned application 
10.  SWATI 15-10-1984 No desirable qualification 
11.  RICHA CHATURVEDI 04-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
12.  TWISHA SNADIP UPADHYAY 11-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
13.  GAYATRY KALITA 21-10-1982 No desirable qualification 
14.  HEMAVATHI A 13-05-1992 No desirable qualification 
15.  RAGHAV SHARMA 27-03-1989 No desirable qualification 
16.  PRACHI SHARMA 10-01-1988 No desirable qualification 
17.  DEBJANI BHATTACHARYA 05-01-1984 No desirable qualification 
18.  PAWAN KUMAR TIWARI 10-11-1989 No desirable qualification 
19.  NASIR AKBAR MIR 04-04-1987 No desirable qualification 
20.  TUFAIL BASHIR 30-12-1982 No desirable qualification 
21.  KANISHT BATRA 05-10-1988 No desirable qualification 
22.  ABHIJEET KUMAR CHOUD-

HARY 25-07-1982 No desirable qualification 

23.  RAKESH BAPU DHUMALE 01-06-1984 No desirable qualification 
24.  VAIBHAV SANJAY KATHAVATE 15-08-1992 No desirable qualification 
25.  MUDIT KAPOOR 15-06-1987 No desirable qualification 
26.  UMANG MALHOTRA 14-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
27.  SYED YASSER ALI 13-05-1990 No desirable qualification 
28.  SHILPA VIJAIVARGIA 18-02-1976 Over Age 
29.  JAYANT KUMAR 18-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
30.  RAMASHANKAR  09-04-1983 No essential Qualification  
31.  SAROJNI RAI 03-12-1984 No desirable qualification 
32.  ASHUTOSH KUMAR 11-07-1984 No desirable qualification 
33.  CHARU MAHAWAR 05-11-1983 No desirable qualification 
34.  ATINDRA GAURAV 01-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
35.  SAPNA VERMA 20-09-1983 No desirable qualification 
36.  DURGESH NARAIN SINGH  30-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
37.  SOUGATA SARKAR 27-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
38.  HIMANSHI BHATIA 16-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
39.  SURESH MIDDINTI 15-04-1984 No desirable qualification 
40.  DATTATRAYA SADASHIV BAN-

SODE 15-05-1986 No desirable qualification 

41.  CHIRANTAN DEY  26-06-1988 No desirable qualification 
42.  SUNITA JOSHI 01-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
43.  SANDEEP KUMAR 06-07-1985 No desirable qualification 
44.  AKANKSHA GUPTA 20-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
45.  DR VIKASH SHARMA 07-03-1981 No desirable qualification 
46.  SANJAY KUMAR 22-08-1984 No desirable qualification 
47.  PAWAN KUMAR BHARTI 07-04-1982 No desirable qualification 
48.  VIBHA CHAUHAN 21-03-1988 No desirable qualification 
49.  SUNIL KUMAR 02-12-1984 No desirable qualification 
50.  RISHI ARVIND KANTIPULY 01-08-1981 No desirable qualification 
51.  SUMIT KUMAR 31-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
52.  MOHAMMAD YASIR 23-09-1984 No desirable qualification 
53.  NITI PATHAK 25-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
54.  ROHIT ARORA 06-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
55.  VIKRAM SINGH 04-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
56.  MONIKA PANDEY 07-05-1988 No proof of PhD Submission & No de-

sirable qualification 
57.  JANANI S 24-08-1987 No essential Qualification 
58.  SHWETA TOMAR 23-06-1990 No desirable qualification 
59.  DEEPIKA GUPTA 21-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
60.  AKHILESH KUMAR MISHRA 15-11-1985 No desirable qualification 



61.  AMRITA CHAKRABORTY 16-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
62.  NIDHI VERMA 13-12-1985 No desirable qualification 
63.  SOUMYA S S 08-11-1987 No desirable qualification 
64.  MANISH GUPTA 25-09-1981 No desirable qualification 
65.  POONAM SHOKEEN 09-05-1988 No proof of PhD Submission & No de-

sirable qualification 
66.  RAVI KANT 25-07-1982 No desirable qualification 
67.  RAMAN DEVESH 01-11-1988 No desirable qualification 
68.  ANUP PRABHAKAR PHADTARE 27-06-1992 No desirable qualification 
69.  AKSHAY KUMAR 08-03-1989 No desirable qualification 
70.  AMIT KUMAR 10-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
71.  HITESH GAUTAM BORKAR 05-11-1988 No desirable qualification 
72.  JYOTI PUNIA 02-12-1989 No desirable qualification 
73.  PAWAN KUMAR 03-02-1988 No desirable qualification  
74.  KAMLABH KUMAR SINGH 24-10-1982 No essential Qualification 
75.  SHANKY BHAT 25-12-1988 No desirable qualification 
76.  SUHAS D P 05-11-1987 No desirable qualification 
77.  AMIT SANGER  21-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
78.  JAYA SHARMA 28-11-1984 No desirable qualification 
79.  GARIMA DUBEY  12-12-1988 No desirable qualification 
80.  EKTA MALIK 10-06-1990 No desirable qualification 
81.  MANISH KHARE 25-05-1984 No desirable qualification 
82.  RAMA KANT SINGH 18-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
83.  ANIL KUMAR SHARMA 10-10-1980 No desirable qualification 
84.  DR. NISHITA GIRI 28-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
85.  METTU NARESH REDDY 04-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
86.  MANIKA SEHGAL  22-01-1988 No desirable qualification 
87.  NITIN DHAMU 26-09-1988 No desirable qualification 
88.  SUMIRA JAN 08-11-1983 No desirable qualification 
89.  MANVI SHARMA 25-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
90.  SAUMITRA MISHRA 02-12-1989 No desirable qualification 
91.  DEBARGHA SARKAR 07-02-1990 No desirable qualification 
92.  JULIE THAKUR 06-06-1988 Unsigned Application 
93.  NISHA SINGH 14-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
94.  KANUPRIYA VASHISHTH 01-02-1988 No desirable qualification 
95.  HARSHVARDHAN CHOUDHARY 25-09-1989 No desirable qualification 
96.  BRAJA GOPAL DAS 02-03-1987 No desirable qualification 
97.  INDERJEET TYAGI 15-01-1990 No desirable qualification 
98.  PUJA TIWARY 05-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
99.  SANGHAMITRA ACHARYA 11-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
100. RAGULGANTHI M 15-05-1994 No desirable qualification 
101. ANIKET CHOWDHURY 29-05-1988 No desirable qualification 
102. SHASHI PRAKASH 15-12-1985 No desirable qualification 
103. RAJ KISHOR KUSTWAR 06-08-1990 No desirable qualification 
104. ROSALIN BEURA 02-11-1989 No desirable qualification 
105. VIBHAV GAUTAM 02-01-1987 No desirable qualification 
106. SUBIR MAJUMDER 25-12-1987 No desirable qualification 
107. AJIT SINGH AHLAWAT 02-06-1988 No desirable qualification 
108. SHIKHA MISRA 19-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
109. MADAN SINGH CHAUHAN 19-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
110. NEETU VERMA 01-09-1982 Over Age for Sci. & No essential quali-

fication for Sr. Sci. 
111. GAURAV CHAUDHARY 07-10-1984 No desirable qualification 
112. RANJANA PANDE 17-08-1983 No desirable qualification 
113. ABHISHEK DAS 27-04-1983 No desirable qualification 
114. HARIPRIYA GAJULA 05-08-1990 No desirable qualification 
115. VINAY KUMAR 01-01-1981 No desirable qualification 
116. SWATI GANESH GHARAT 20-08-1986 No essential qualification 
117. NABANITA DAS 26-03-1987 No desirable qualification 
118. UMA PANDEY 18-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
119. NEETU 12-02-1988 No desirable qualification 
120. SUVANKAR CHAKRABORTY 29-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
121. NIRBINDU DAS 06-03-1983 No desirable qualification 
122. AMARANATHA REDDY 04-04-1987 No desirable qualification 
123. DEBORSHI CHAKRABORTY 01-12-1987 No desirable qualification 
124. KAMANA YADAV 30-07-1987 No proof of PhD 
125. TRIPTI JOHRI 14-06-1981 No desirable qualification 
126. NEHA SHARMA 26-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
127. PALLAVI AGARWAL 11-03-1987 No desirable qualification 



128. BABITA HOODA 08-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
129. HIMANSHU GROVER 15-12-1989 No essential qualification 
130. VIVEK SHARMA 21-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
131. BASUDEV DATTA 06-03-1991 No desirable qualification 
132. POONAM GUPTA 10-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
133. ROMITA THOUNAOJAM 12-02-1988 No desirable qualification 
134. NAMITA MALLIK 21-04-1993 No desirable qualification 
135. NAVEEN CHANDRA 05-09-1985 No desirable qualification 
136. VIBHA  SAKLANI 07-02-1987 No desirable qualification 
137. NITIN YADAV 16-07-1991 No desirable qualification 
138. RUDRANSHU SHARMA 01-05-1990 No desirable qualification 
139. SRIPARNA CHATTERJEE 25-11-1981 No desirable qualification 
140. SHRESHTHA MALVIA 24-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
141. DR. K. GOKULAKRISHNAN 30-05-1979 App. not through proper channel 

hence, Over age 
142. MAINAK SAHA 25-10-1989 No desirable qualification 
143. VANDANA TRIPATHI 31-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
144. DR. RAM KRISHNA UPADHYAY  24-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
145. DR. TARUN KUMAR SINGH 14-05-1984 No desirable qualification 
146. ABHISHEK CHAKRABORTY 15-04-1984 No desirable qualification 
147. LAHARI DAS 04-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
148. ANNU GOEL 13-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
149. REKHA GUPTA 17-04-1986 No desirable qualification 
150. SAMYA NAQVI 11-02-1988 No desirable qualification 
151. YOGESH SHRIVASTAVA 21-06-1986 No desirable qualification 
152. VIKRANT SINGH RAJPUT 11-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
153. ALOK KUMAR TRIPATHI 06-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
154. ABHISHEK BAJPAI 20-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
155. SUDHA SARYU MALHOTRA 08-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
156. MRIDULA AGRAHARI 27-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
157. PUSPENDU BARIK 03-11-1983 No desirable qualification 
158. SWATI GUPTA 06-05-1991 No desirable qualification 
159. LIPEEKA ROUT 14-04-1991 No desirable qualification 
160. VINET KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 05-04-1983 No desirable qualification 
161. VENKATA PRAMOD CHODI-

MELLA 07-08-1986 No desirable qualification 

162. NIDHI NAITHANI 27-09-1981 No desirable qualification 
163. TAMASHREE GHOSH 26-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
164. REETESH KUMAR 29-11-1981 No desirable qualification 
165. DR. RASHMI ANAND GAUTAM 05-07-1978 Over Age 
166. PRASHANT 27-05-1989 No desirable qualification 
167. HARSHAVARDHAN DILIP KUL-

KARNI 22-12-1987 No desirable qualification 

168. DEBASMITA TRIPATHY 20-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
169. KUMAR AVISHEK 11-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
170. ANJUL 18-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
171. BABITA 17-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
172. VENUMADHAV RALLAPALLI 21-04-1992 No desirable qualification 
173. SAJAL KHATUA 19-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
174. ABHISHEK SANTRA 17-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
175. DR.  RAFAT KHAN 22-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
176. SWATI SINGH 20-05-1988 No desirable qualification 
177. SURJYAKANTA RANA 03-12-1982 No desirable qualification 
178. ANUPAM BISWAS 07-01-1989 No desirable qualification 
179. KUMARSHANKAR RAYCHAUD-

HURI 28-07-1993 No desirable qualification 

180. SONIA GANDHI 19-01-1981 No desirable qualification 
181. SUMAN PAUL CHOUDHURY 11-04-1988 No desirable qualification 
182. KARUNA YADAV 01-02-1993 No desirable qualification 
183. SAKSHI PAINULI 14-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
184. SANDEEPKUMAR RAMSEWAK 

PANDEY 23-02-1984 No desirable qualification 

185. SHUBHO DAS GUPTA 01-12-1978 Over Age 
186. ADITYA 02-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
187. BRAJESH RAWAT 24-12-1986 No desirable qualification 
188. PRIYA R 20-06-1992 No essential qualification 
189. SUMANTRA BHATTACHARYA 02-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
190. SUDIPTA DUBEY  10-01-1989 No desirable qualification 
191. MAHESH KUMAR VERMA 04-10-1986 No desirable qualification 



192. SWATI PRAMOD KOLET 03-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
193. SARVESH SUYAL 01-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
194. DALJEET KAUR 22-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
195. NIDHI CHANDRAMA DUBEY 18-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
196. ATANU BANERJEE 20-04-1988 No desirable qualification 
197. JIUMONI LAHKAR 05-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
198. SANDEEP KUMAR 29-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
199. NARENDRA KUMAR 22-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
200. SHUCHI MAHESHWARI  12-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
201. SRINIVASAN V 25-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
202. BIGHNARAJ SARANGI 10-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
203. SONAL MOHAN WANKHEDE 13-08-1981 No desirable qualification 
204. AMIT KUMAR MITTAL 25-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
205. SANJAY KUMAR SHUKLA 02-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
206. ANUPAMA JOSHI 14-08-1985 No desirable qualification 
207. ASHISH TIWARI 02-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
208. ROHAN BAJAJ 12-03-1993 No desirable qualification 
209. MAYANGLAMBAM MANOLATA 

DEVI 05-03-1987 No desirable qualification 

210. DR. SUBHAKANTA DASH 08-04-1989 No desirable qualification 
211. MOHD JAHIR KHAN 21-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
212. RUPALI SHARMA 05-06-1990 No desirable qualification 
213. AHER VAIBHAV DAGAJI 05-03-1982 No desirable qualification 
214. SHILPA SINGH 04-08-1988 No desirable qualification 
215. BHARAT KUMAR ALLAM 31-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
216. NAV NIDHI SHARMA  14-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
217. PRATIBHA NISHAD 27-04-1987 No desirable qualification 
218. RANJANA THALORE 16-03-1990 Unsigned Application 
219. SHUBARA PANDEY 14-02-1986 No desirable qualification 
220. RITAPA CHAKRABORTY 31-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
221. DEBASIS MANDAL 25-05-1982 No desirable qualification 
222. MENAKA SINGH 24-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
223. SUMATI VUPPULURI 29-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
224. RICH KANT 18-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
225. SACHIN RAMESHRAO GEED 23-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
226. CHARANPREET KAUR 06-07-1985 No desirable qualification 
227. RAMANSU GOSWAMI 01-01-1981 No desirable qualification 
228. GARIMA SINGH 28-12-1989 No desirable qualification 
229. PAPAI  ROY 14-09-1984 No desirable qualification 
230. REENA SAJWAN 15-12-1987 No desirable qualification 
231. SAVITA 31-07-1988 No desirable qualification 
232. VENKATESHWAR 11-07-1980 No desirable qualification 
233. AMIT KUMAR BANERJEE 06-10-1980 No Proof of PhD 
234. PRAJNA GAYEN 15-10-1981 No desirable qualification 
235. AAKRATI AGARWAL 11-02-1985 No Proof of PhD 
236. GEEVARGHESE VADAKKE 

JACOB 30-05-1987 Unsigned Application 

237. RANJU SHARMA 23-03-1983 No desirable qualification 
238. PRASHANT PANT 15-01-1982 No desirable qualification 
239. MANINDER MEENU 15-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
240. POONAM PAHUJA 21-01-1987 No desirable qualification 
241. SHARAD VERMA 31-05-1982 No desirable qualification 
242. BALAJI SADHASIVAM 02-06-1987 No desirable qualification 
243. ARUN GOYAL 10-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
244. SONAL GUPTA 08-04-1982 No desirable qualification 
245. SURAJIT DEY 12-07-1977 Only Advance Copy, hence over age 
246. SANDEEP KUMAR VYAS 19-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
247. ANKIT SINGLA 26-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
248. DR. AMRENDRA BHUSHAN 11-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
249. POOJA VERMA 21-04-1984 No desirable qualification 
250. VYOMA BHALLA 05-06-1986 No Proof of PhD 
251. PARUL AGARWAL 20-12-1978 Over Age 
252. VEENITA GAUTAM 03-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
253. SUSHANT CHOPRA 27-07-1991 No desirable qualification 
254. JAYANTA BORKAKOTI 07-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
255. DR. LALIT KUMAR 16-12-1981 No desirable qualification 
256. N RNV GOWRIPATHI RAO 19-10-1990 No desirable qualification 
257. V A PRATYUSHA 10-08-1988 No Proof of PhD 
258. ADITI JAIN 01-08-1987 No desirable qualification 



259. ABHISHEK KUMAR  28-11-1982 No desirable qualification 
260. ROHIT  01-08-1981 No desirable qualification 
261. GANESH CHANDRA NANDI 25-02-1983 No desirable qualification 
262. PARAMITA SAHA 12-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
263. HITESH SHARMA 17-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
264. BHAVYA KHULLAR KHANNA 07-03-1988 PhD Proof not enclosed 
265. JYOTSANA MANDAL 05-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
266. ADITIKA AGARWAL 10-10-1984 No desirable qualification 
267. EHTESHAMUL ISLAM 21-01-1984 No desirable qualification 
268. POOJA PATHANIA 07-04-1985 No desirable qualification 
269. SHIVANI 24-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
270. BEDABRATA SAHA 11-12-1987 No desirable qualification 
271. SOUTIK BETAL 10-11-1987 No desirable qualification 
272. TAPAN KUMAR 24-12-1982 No desirable qualification 
273. DINESH CHANDRA AGRWAL 28-02-1980 Over Age 
274. SANJIT SAHA 19-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
275. KHYATI SHRIVASTAV 13-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
276. DEVENDRA SINGH 01-07-1984 No desirable qualification 
277. ABHISHEK BANERJEE 26-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
278. S. HAMSA YAMINI  24-12-1988 No desirable qualification 
279. VATSALA KOUL 08-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
280. VIKRAM GHUGTYAL 14-01-1983 No desirable qualification 
281. SUDESHNA SEN 01-12-1987 No desirable qualification 
282. SHUBHRA GOEL  20-04-1979 Over Age 
283. JAGAT DWIPENDRA RAY  24-03-1987 No desirable qualification 
284. ANKITA GAUR  02-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
285. ANAMIKA SINGH 16-04-1988 No desirable qualification 
286. BHISE VISHAL YASHWANT 15-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
287. SUMAN DAS 06-08-1984 No desirable qualification 
288. INPASALINI MS 09-03-1989 No desirable qualification 
289. UMASHANKAR MALE  17-06-1987 No desirable qualification 
290. KOMMIREDDI CHINNI V NAGA 

KUMAR 22-06-1983 No desirable qualification 

291. ANITA DALAL  04-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
292. HIMANSHI VERMA  24-11-1994 No essential qualification 
293. SANDEEP KUMAR MALYAN 28-03-1988 No desirable qualification 
294. NITISH R CHAVAN 22-07-1989 No desirable qualification 
295. PRASANNA KASHINATH MA-

HAVARKAR  04-02-1980 No desirable qualification 

296. JITENDRA KUMAR MISHRA 15-09-1982 No desirable qualification 
297. RISHA MAL 03-08-1985 No desirable qualification 
298. AJAY DINANATH SHARMA 09-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
299. LINEE GOSWAMI 05-09-1985 No desirable qualification 
300. VIVEK SRIVASTAVA 10-01-1982 No desirable qualification 
301. SAJIDA SULTHANA MOHAM-

MED 03-03-1992 No desirable qualification 

302. SHEFALI MISHRA 13-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
303. ANIT DAWAR  13-08-1987 No desirable qualification 
304. DR. CHANCHAL GUPTA 24-10-1988 No desirable qualification 
305. Dr. AMAN BHARDWAJ 16-08-1988 No desirable qualification 
306. PRIYANKA MISHRA 10-04-1985 No desirable qualification 
307. ROHIT TRIPATHI 30-10-1982 No desirable qualification 
308. NEETI TRIPATHI 30-08-1983 No desirable qualification 
309. AARTI TEWARI  13-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
310. MOHAMMAD TANVEER  07-11-1980 No desirable qualification 
311. RAJEEVI. P  28-05-1975 Over Age 
312. SABAHAT NOOR 06-06-1982 No desirable qualification 
313. R. RADHA KRISHNAN 25-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
314. SUMANA NANDI 12-09-1981 No desirable qualification 
315. PARUL PURI GOEL 10-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
316. PANKAJ KUMAR TIWARI  02-01-1980 Over Age 
317. TARUN PRAKASH 24-10-1988 No desirable qualification 
318. RANUM DABAS 01-01-1984 No desirable qualification 
319. SRINIVAS RAO  05-06-1983 No desirable qualification 
320. DHANANJAY KUMAR PANDEY 15-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
321. GAUTHAMA RAMAN MR  13-11-1990 No desirable qualification 
322. VAIBHAV BANSAL 19-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
323. DR. DIVAKAR PATHAK  16-10-1988 No desirable qualification 
324. VISHNU SWARUP 10-02-1983 No desirable qualification 



325. JOSHUA ROSARIO D'MELLO 07-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
326. ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH 22-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
327. SUSHIL KUMAR CHAUDHARY  01-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
328. NARENDRA KUMAR MISHRA 25-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
329. ABHIK GORAI 27-02-1985 No desirable qualification 
330. TALVINDER SINGH 18-01-1993 No desirable qualification 
331. SHARAD MORESHWAR DURGE 16-07-1988 No desirable qualification 
332. SHASHI BHUSHAN 05-09-1977 No desirable qualification 
333. SHIKHA THAKUR 19-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
334. NAMRATA DHAKA 04-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
335. NEERU SEHDEV 28-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
336. JYOTI SHARMA  18-10-1990 No desirable qualification 
337. SUSMITA DAS 02-05-1982 No desirable qualification 
338. AMIT KUMAR MISHRA 05-11-1983 No desirable qualification 
339. KOUSHIK SINGHA ROY 07-07-1984 No desirable qualification 
340. GEETA RAY 24-07-1989 No desirable qualification 
341. DR. SHALINI AGGARWAL 28-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
342. RAJ SHEEL PIDAKALA 24-04-1985 No desirable qualification 
343. PRAVEEN P A  25-05-1985 No essential qualification 
344. SAAD ASGHAR MOEENI 01-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
345. VISHANT GAHLAUT 17-07-1985 No desirable qualification 
346. NAVEEN KUMAR TIWARI 21-01-1991 No desirable qualification 
347. VISHAL GOYAL 05-05-1992 No desirable qualification 
348. FAUZIA ZARREEN 15-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
349. HIMANI PANDE  16-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
350. ALOK KUMAR SINGH 02-08-1985 No desirable qualification 
351. RAJAN GOYAL 10-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
352. PIYUSH MISHRA 23-03-1989 No desirable qualification 
353. PARTHA GHOSAL 29-03-1983 Unsigned Application 
354. SUNNY AGGARWAL 13-02-1988 Unsigned Application 
355. ABHISHEK GUPTA 18-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
356. SG CHANDRASEKAR 04-04-1990 No desirable qualification 
357. SUDHA TUSHARA SADASIVUNI 04-12-1991 No essential qualification 
358. SUTIRTHO BORAL 15-06-1992 M. Tech not clear 
359. RUPESH SHUKLA 12-07-1993 M. Tech not clear 
360. PRASHANT SHUKLA 23-07-1988 Proof of PhD not enclosed 
361. SHABANA PARVIN SHABBIR 

SHAIKH 28-03-1983 No desirable qualification 

362. CHITRA VAID 17-11-1983 No desirable qualification 
363. GAURAV SAHNI  09-10-1980 No desirable qualification 
364. KIRAN K  18-09-1990 No desirable qualification 
365. SANTOSH KUMAR NANDA 20-05-1982 No desirable qualification 
366. SUDHA 07-04-1986 No desirable qualification 
367. KUMAR BRAJESH 01-02-1981 No desirable qualification 
368. DEVANANDHAN S 15-02-1986 No desirable qualification 
369. AMRENDRA KUMAR 03-11-1984 No desirable qualification 
370. S SHWETA 28-12-1986 No desirable qualification 
371. DR. JAYAPRAKASH JATTEPPA 

GINNI 10-06-1982 No desirable qualification 

372. PARVESH ANTIL 13-10-1988 No desirable qualification 
373. SUSHANT SHARMA 22-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
374. REENA GOYAL  14-12-1988 No desirable qualification 
375. SHUBHAM KUMAR  14-10-1997 No essential qualification 
376. SONALI SANDIP BHARATE 07-04-1981 No desirable qualification 
377. NEETU KUMARI  10-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
378. DR. NOBI. E. P  26-03-1983 No desirable qualification  
379. NAVNEET SINGH 26-10-1988 No desirable qualification 
380. BRIJ KISHORE  02-10-1989 Proof of PhD not enclosed 
381. SHIV VARAN SINGH 24-01-1988 No desirable qualification 
382. SATYABRATA DAS SHARMA  01-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
383. AWADHESH PACHAURI 10-04-1978 No desirable qualification 
384. MITALI PRIYADARSINI PATI 07-11-1985 No essential qualification 
385. JYOTI BATRA  20-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
386. GAURAV KUMAR 20-04-1990 No desirable qualification 
387. BHAVNESH KUMAR 08-02-1983 No desirable qualification 
388. PRABHASH KUMAR PANDEY 21-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
389. RAJIV KUMAR KUMAR 12-07-1978 Over age 
390. RAKESH KUMAR MISHRA  07-09-1983 No desirable qualification 
391. NITISH BANSAL  03-02-1988 No desirable qualification 



392. VINAY KUMAR TIWARI 03-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
393. HIMANSHU TRIPATHI 21-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
394. DR ANEESH KUMAR K.V.  13-03-1981 No desirable qualification 
395. SYED MUDASSIR JEELANI 12-01-1981 No desirable qualification 
396. SUMIT TRIPATHI 29-09-1985 No desirable qualification 
397. ISHAN DAS RASTOGI 02-01-1988 Unsigned Application 
398. ABHISHEK KUMAR JHA  02-02-1983 No desirable qualification 
399. BUSHRA EHTESHAM 30-07-1991 No desirable qualification 
400. ALI IMAM ABIDI  04-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
401. DR. SONIA GOEL  27-09-1983 No desirable qualification 
402. MEENA KUMARI  05-03-1988 No desirable qualification 
403. KOUSHIK MANDAL  03-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
404. BALAMURUGAN S 06-07-1982 No Photograph 
405. CHANDANI SHARMA  19-11-1983 No desirable qualification 
406. SUSRITA M 07-04-1989 No desirable qualification 
407. SHASHI PANDEY  05-10-1982 No desirable qualification 
408. ANUJ KUMAR SINGH SIKAR-

WAR  03-07-1983 No desirable qualification 

409. RINKY RANI  01-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
410. DIVYA ARORA  22-07-1990 No desirable qualification 
411. GANDHARVA NAGPAL 25-08-1984 No desirable qualification 
412. PALLAVI SINGH  17-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
413. ADITYA KUMAR SINGH PUNDIR  06-12-1985 No desirable qualification 
414.  VIPIN CHAWLA  25-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
415. SHRADDHA SINGH  09-09-1983 No desirable qualification 
416. MANSI SAXENA  19-07-1991 No desirable qualification 
417. GAURAV MITTAL  19-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
418. SUMEET GAIROLA  10-10-1981 No desirable qualification 
419. SHIVANI THAKUR  04-12-1988 No desirable qualification 
420. SARAH IQBAL  05-02-1990 No proof of PhD 
421. FARAH SYED  03-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
422. PRIYANKA  25-12-1985 No desirable qualification 
423. DR. VIDHI CHAUDHARY  01-07-1982 No desirable qualification 
424. SMRITA SINGH  31-12-1981 No desirable qualification 
425. SUDHIR KUMAR JAISWAL  13-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
426. APRNA SABHARWAL  20-08-1987 No desirable qualification 
427. NAISHADH PUSHKARAN  01-01-1988 No desirable qualification 
428. ANIL KUMAR TOMAR 07-09-1982 No desirable qualification 
429. DEEPSHIKHA RATHORE  27-06-1986 No desirable qualification 
430. RAJEEV MISHRA 29-07-1979 Over age 
431. DEEPAK BHARTI 03-08-1988 No desirable qualification 
432. NIPIN KOHLI  08-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
433. PUNIT KUMAR DHAWAN 10-07-1990 No desirable qualification 
434. ANURAG SHARMA 24-03-1991 No desirable qualification 
435. NISHA AGARWAL 24-04-1983 No desirable qualification 
436. DR. SADAF JAMAL GILANI 15-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
437. VIMUDHA MURALIDHARAN 04-06-1993 No desirable qualification 
438. RITIKA SRIVASTAVA 31-10-1986 No desirable qualification 
439. SHILPI PANDEY 28-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
440. SARVESH SUYAL 01-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
441. RAMANPREET SINGH 27-12-1986 No desirable qualification 
442. NAMRATA MISHRA 19-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
443. RAJAT VARSHNEY 25-08-1985 No desirable qualification 
444. SIMRJIT SINGH  21-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
445. AKSHAY V R  01-06-1988 No desirable qualification 
446. SHRIDHAR DIGAMBAR JAWAK  07-06-1986 No desirable qualification 
447. AIJAZ AHMED  29-04-1989 No desirable qualification 
448. PRACHI JOSHI  15-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
449. ASHUTOSH SHARMA 26-11-1989 No desirable qualification 
450. NEERAJ KUMAR SETHIYA 08-10-1980 No desirable qualification 
451. UTPAL MAJEE 09-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
452. SHAILESH PARIHAR 05-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
453. RAVI KANT  12-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
454. SNEHA RANI 22-12-1988 No desirable qualification 
455. MANISH KUMAR SINGH  21-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
456. VIVEK R 29-12-1986 No desirable qualification 
457. GOVIND KUMAR RAI 02-09-1985 No desirable qualification 
458. RAHUL KUMAR  11-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
459. ANKITA 27-12-1987 No desirable qualification 



460. JYOTSANA SHARMA  03-02-1985 No desirable qualification 
461. HARIKESH DALAL  07-12-1985 No desirable qualification 
462. JYOTI BATRA  20-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
463. MANINI GAUR  10-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
464. HIMANI 02-02-1985 No desirable qualification 
465. KUSHALDEEP KAUR SODHI 22-05-1989 No desirable qualification 
466. RATNESHWAR KUMAR RAT-

NESH  27-12-1984 No desirable qualification 

467. POOJA SETH  05-03-1982 No desirable qualification 
468. DARVE RATNAMALA DEVIDAS   23-10-1991 No desirable qualification 
469. MUSKAN 14-10-1990 No desirable qualification 
470. DEEPULAL PARENKAT MONY  03-05-1981 No desirable qualification 
471. SHWETA AGGARWAL  14-07-1982 No desirable qualification 
472. MAYANK SINGH  02-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
473. ESHA SHARMA  06-04-1988 No desirable qualification 
474. MS. MANISHA VIJAYRAO 

LANDE 24-09-1992 No desirable qualification 

475. SHAHBAZ KHAN 24-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
476. MUNU BORAH  30-06-1981 No desirable qualification 
477. TARIQUE AHMAD 05-01-1989 No desirable qualification 
478. ABHISHEK KUMAR UPADHYAY 09-05-1988 No desirable qualification 
479. VINAY SHARMA  24-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
480. DR NAVEEN AGRAWAL  16-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
481. MOHD SAQIB  01-07-1987 No proof of PhD enclosed 
482. PRITANSHU RANJAN  04-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
483. ABHIJEET MISHRA 16-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
484. COMPESH PANNU 15-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
485. STUTI JOSHI 08-12-1986 No desirable qualification 
486. ANU SINGH 17-01-1988 No desirable qualification 
487. ANNU SONANIA 07-09-1989 No desirable qualification 
488. SHAILENDRA KUMAR GAUR 23-04-1980 No desirable qualification 
489. PREETI A. SHARMA 01-08-1987 No M. Tech./ No PhD 
490. DR MS DOEL RAY 13-01-1978 Over age 
491. DR SRADHANJALI SINGH 29-04-1981 No desirable qualification 
492. HIMANSHU SHARMA 15-09-1981 No desirable qualification 
493. VIJAY WARDHAN 14-02-1984 No desirable qualification 
494. KOMAL 09-06-1988 No M. Tech./ No PhD 
495. VISHAL BALORIA 15-01-1984 No desirable qualification 
496. MONAL DAPTARDAR 14-02-1987 No desirable qualification 
497. NIKITA TANEJA  07-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
498. NANDITA DASGUPTA 25-04-1991 No desirable qualification 
499. NEERAJ AWASTHI 26-10-1982 No desirable qualification 
500. SHIVENDU RANJAN  14-12-1990 No desirable qualification 
501. AYUSH UNIYAL  15-04-1991 No desirable qualification 
502. MOHIT PRAMOD SHARMA  11-02-1985 No desirable qualification 
503. DIVYA MATHUR 05-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
504. RAVI KUMAR SONWANI  12-04-1994 No desirable qualification 
505. RAHUL KUMAR  01-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
506. PRIYANKA  05-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
507. MADHVI SONI  04-12-1987 No desirable qualification 
508. DR BHARTI  15-02-1985 No desirable qualification 
509. VIVEK CHAUHAN  18-11-1990 No desirable qualification 
510. SRIKANTAMURTHY N 31-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
511. SUJAY PAL  05-05-1985 No desirable qualification 
512. YOGITA MADAN  08-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
513. VIJETA ARORA  28-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
514. POOJA SINGH  13-01-1988 No desirable qualification 
515. YOGITA DWIVEDI  09-01-1994 No desirable qualification 
516. NAVIN KUMAR MOGHA  15-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
517. SUDARSHANA NANDI  21-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
518. ROHIT KUMAR H. G. 28-02-1986 No desirable qualification 
519. MONA CHAUARSIYA  30-08-1978 Over age 
520. GARIMA SINGH  30-12-1992 No desirable qualification 
521. M. NAZMA B. J. NASKAR 30-04-1986 No desirable qualification 
522. ISHU AGRAWAL 19-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
523. UDIT SONI  06-06-1986 Unsigned Application 
524. GURPREET KAUR  20-02-1985 No desirable qualification 
525. J JAISHREE  25-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
526. DR PINKY CHAUHAN  03-05-1985 No desirable qualification 



527. SUMATHY T  25-05-1985 No desirable qualification 
528. HIMANSHU NAGPAL  10-03-1984 No desirable qualification 
529. SETHU S KUMAR  15-07-1991 No M. Tech / NO PhD 
530. AANCHAL SHARMA  09-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
531. SUBHADIP DAS  30-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
532. MANPREET KAUR  13-04-1991 No desirable qualification 
533. MUKESH KUMARI 25-05-1986 No desirable qualification 
534. SHOUVIK CHAKRABORTY  04-11-1988 No desirable qualification 
535. SANJUKTA SARKAR 14-08-1984 No desirable qualification 
536. GAURAV ROY 27-12-1980 No desirable qualification 
537. SUBHASHREE V. K.  28-08-1986 No desirable qualification 
538. AJITH KUMAR A.  11-05-1988 No desirable qualification 
539. PAWAN KUMAR  03-01-1991 No desirable qualification 
540. NISHA P  16-04-1980 No desirable qualification 
541. KHUSHBOO  21-01-1986 No desirable qualification 
542. ANANT S. JHA  08-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
543. RATNA PRABHA  20-07-1987 No desirable qualification 
544. THUNGRI GHOSHAL  23-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
545. RAMYA K RAMAKRISHNAN  12-11-1982 No desirable qualification 
546. SHIPRA JAIN  19-02-1989 No desirable qualification 
547. KHUSHBOO AGARWAL  18-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
548. INDIRANI MISHRA 18-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
549. SHASHI KANT 05-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
550. SANYOGITA SINGH 16-10-1979 Over age 
551. PRIYANKA KHANDURI 08-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
552. SUMIT SIDDHARTH 02-04-1987 No desirable qualification 
553. VIKAS KOUNDAL 22-04-1982 No desirable qualification 
554. SUMA CHITANYA PEMMARAJU 22-08-1988 No desirable qualification 
555. SHILPA THAKUR 02-08-1987 No desirable qualification 
556. MICHELLE FERNANDES 19-02-1982 No desirable qualification 
557. SATHISH DYAWANAPELLY 30-06-1988 No proof of PhD 
558. SHOBHA KUMARI 01-01-1983 No desirable qualification 
559. SWETA SHARMA 24-10-1984 No desirable qualification 
560. RAJASHREE RATH  02-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
561. MANISH KUMAR JOSHI  04-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
562. PURBASHA DATTA  19-08-1993 No desirable qualification 
563. MUKUL BHATNAGAR 16-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
564. SANDEEP KUMAR 12-06-1986 No desirable qualification 
565. KUSUMA SUJAN 30-07-1992 No desirable qualification 
566. ASHWINI KUMAR SHARMA 15-02-1993 Unsigned Application 
567. RAJNISH DHIMAN 17-10-1981 No desirable qualification 
568. YOGRAJ SINGH 13-08-1983 No desirable qualification 
569. S. SHANTKRITI 16-04-1989 No desirable qualification 
570. S. MUTHUKRISHNAN 16-07-1976 No desirable qualification 
571. VASUDHA BANSAL 22-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
572. DR ARPITA BHARALI 31-01-1989 No desirable qualification 
573. ANJNEY SHARMA 23-12-1981 No desirable qualification 
574. DAU DAYAL 01-01-1984 No desirable qualification 
575. MADHU PRIYA  09-06-1983 No desirable qualification 
576. DR N VINOD KUMAR 08-05-1989 No desirable qualification 
577. DIPAK GAYEN  17-09-1983 No desirable qualification 
578. VINTI AGARWAL 07-06-1987 No desirable qualification 
579. SHYAMA PRASAD MOHANTY 16-07-1985 No desirable qualification 
580. SRIMATHY B 10-08-1987 No desirable qualification 
581. ISHA SAINI 10-10-1985 No desirable qualification 
582. SUNIL CHOPRA 13-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
583. TAMILARASAN S R 30-04-1989 No desirable qualification 
584. NIMIT KUMAR 23-04-1981 No desirable qualification 
585. DR PRATEEK VARSHNEY 28-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
586. YASH MANGLA 24-08-1985 No desirable qualification 
587. SUDIP KUMAR ROY  12-03-1987 No proof of PhD 
588. SHEENAM THATAI 23-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
589. LAKSHMI GBVS  25-08-1978 Over age 
590. ANJALI UPADHYAY 27-11-1986 No desirable qualification 
591. DR SHOBHA AHI 22-09-1982 No desirable qualification 
592. ANIRBAN ROY 24-08-1984 No desirable qualification 
593. NEHA  27-09-1992 No desirable qualification 
594. KOMBIAH S 06-07-1989 No desirable qualification 
595. SHWETA NAGAL 02-08-1983 No desirable qualification 



596. NIKITA VASHISTHA 22-01-1990 No desirable qualification 
597. RAVI AGARWAL  10-08-1989 No desirable qualification 
598. VAIBHAV KHARE 18-02-1986 No desirable qualification 
599. SWATI MOHAPATRA 21-04-1990 No desirable qualification 
600. PRANAY KUMAR SINGH 05-02-1986 No ME/M. Tech./ No PhD 
601. GAURAV KUMAR MISHRA 15-07-1986 No desirable qualification 
602. AMITESH KUMAR SHARMA 07-11-1984 No desirable qualification 
603. ASHOK KUMAR AGARWAL 08-10-1980 No desirable qualification 
604. SURENDER SINGH 04-06-1984 No desirable qualification 
605. DEBASISH DUTTA 27-06-1988 No desirable qualification 
606. ASHISH SAXENA 24-09-1980 Over age 
607. ANOOP SAXENA 31-08-1985 No ME/M. Tech./ No PhD 
608. SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 15-06-1989 No desirable qualification 
609. PRATEEK JINDAL 23-08-1990 No desirable qualification 
610. GOPALKRISHNA R 02-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
611. SOURABH BARUA 03-07-1982 No desirable qualification 
612. RAKESH ROSHAN  11-12-1985 No desirable qualification 
613. NARENDRANATH. J 07-07-1989 No desirable qualification 
614. SANDIP MANDAL 25-04-1986 No desirable qualification 
615. PARAS GUPTA 19-12-1990 No desirable qualification 
616. DR NARENDRA KUMAR 

AGRAWAL 28-02-1986 No desirable qualification 

617. KARAN ACHARYA 31-12-1980 No desirable qualification 
618. MAHESH BABOO 15-12-1981 No desirable qualification 
619. SWAPNIL SINGH 25-07-1986 No ME/M. Tech./ No PhD 
620. NIHARIKA SRIVASTAVA 17-11-1990 No desirable qualification 
621. PRIYA GUPTA  20-06-1993 No desirable qualification 
622. MANOJ KUMAR 25-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
623. ANUJ DANDONA 09-12-1990 NO M. TECH NO PhD 
624. NITHYA CHRISTOPHER 26-11-1980 No desirable qualification 
625. APARNA VYAS  28-08-1983 No desirable qualification 
626. ARPIT SAND  13-03-1983 No desirable qualification 
627. ALOK MISHRA  03-01-1981 No desirable qualification 
628. DEBAHUTI GOSWAMI 16-11-1984 No desirable qualification 
629. SAKSHI SHARMA 06-06-1990 No desirable qualification 
630. PRITI SINGH 16-05-1987 No desirable qualification 
631. AHINSA TRIPATHI 18-08-1987 No desirable qualification 
632. NEELKAMAL KOSARIYA 24-02-1984 No desirable qualification 
633. VIKAS KUMAR 03-04-1987 No desirable qualification 
634. PRIYADARSHNI KUMAR  06-09-1980 Over age 
635. SUDHIR DADARAO KHOD-

WEKAR 10-12-1985 No desirable qualification 

636. SANKHA PATTANAYAK 02-01-1985 No desirable qualification 
637. YOGITA 04-10-1984 No desirable qualification 
638. DEBARATI MUKHERJEE 17-03-1989 No desirable qualification 
639. AYASHAA AHMAD 30-05-1985 No desirable qualification 
640. SARITA DHAKA  16-07-1985 No desirable qualification 
641. VIPIN V GOPAL 12-10-1991 No desirable qualification 
642. PRATIBHA THAKUR 12-12-1979 Over age 
643. PRIYA BHATIA  15-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
644. NAVIN KUMAR GAUR 15-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
645. PREMLATA SINGH 01-07-1979 App. not through proper channel, 

hence Over age 
646. KHUSHBU SHARMA 15-06-1985 No desirable qualification 
647. ANISHA CHAUDHARY  05-01-1984 No desirable qualification 
648. SATISH TEOTIA 14-06-1982 No desirable qualification 
649. DR MEENAKSHI VERMA 02-04-1985 No desirable qualification 
650. PRASHANSA DALAL  11-08-1987 No desirable qualification 
651. SYED IJLAL HAIDER 26-03-1990 No desirable qualification 
652. SHREEKANT REDDY V 15-08-1988 No desirable qualification 
653. DR LOKESH KUMAR JOSHI  14-12-1982 No desirable qualification 
654. TUSHITA ROHILLA 15-09-1988 No desirable qualification 
655. ANKIT SANEJA  24-07-1989 No desirable qualification 
656. PUSHPESH JOSHI 01-12-1983 No desirable qualification 
657. SHWETA B KUKRETI 03-05-1988 No desirable qualification 
658. PRATIBHA DWIVEDI  15-10-1982 No desirable qualification 
659. RAJNI  01-11-1986 No ME/M. Tech./ No PhD 
660. PRIYANKA GOYAL  22-06-1988 No desirable qualification 
661. PRIYANKA GUPTA  09-11-1987 No desirable qualification 



662. RUCHI GUPTA  19-11-1984 No desirable qualification 
663. ALAKNANDA MISHRA  01-07-1990 No proof of PhD submission  
664. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH  01-07-1994 No desirable qualification 
665. NITISH RAI  06-06-1991 No ME/M. Tech./ No PhD 
666. ANBARASI MP  21-03-1988 No desirable qualification 
667. S R KRISHNA MOTUKURI  15-05-1981 No desirable qualification 
668. SOUMI DE  30-09-1985 No desirable qualification 
669. JASKIRAN SOBTI  15-06-1986 No desirable qualification 
670. ANKITA SEHRAWAT  24-06-1987 No desirable qualification 
671. JILLELLA TEZA  08-09-1988 No desirable qualification 
672. PIEU NASKAR 07-09-1988 No proof of PhD submission 
673. SURESH KUMAR 05-04-1978 Over age 
674. ABHISHEK KUMAR ARYA  05-01-1993 No desirable qualification 
675. PINTU PRATAP SINGH  10-09-1990 No desirable qualification 
676. SHASHI KANT PANDEY  26-01-1988 No proof of PhD submission 
677. DEVENDRA KUMAR VERMA 10-03-1986 No desirable qualification 
678. BIKASH JYOTI PATHAK  01-07-1989 No M.Tech. No. PhD 
679. DR KRITI KUMARI DUBEY  02-05-1981 No desirable qualification 
680. MENKA SHARMA  10-06-1978 No desirable qualification 
681. SHRUTI SHREE PAREEK  10-10-1987 No desirable qualification 
682. ASHUTOSH SHUKLA  27-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
683. RESMI P  15-05-1983 No desirable qualification 
684. GEETANJALI  21-06-1983 No desirable qualification 
685. RICHA SHUKLA  02-10-1984 No desirable qualification 
686. VISHWAS SHRIVASTAVA  05-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
687. SONAL  05-07-1981 No desirable qualification 
688. DHANANJAY KUMAR SINGH  05-03-1984 No proof of PhD submission 
689. ARNAB SAHA  03-07-1991 Unsigned Application 
690. JYOTI SHUKLA  16-12-1986 No proof of PhD submission 
691. DR. SAMIRA CHUGH 14-06-1981 No desirable qualification 
692. SWETA SHUKLA  11-07-1982 No desirable qualification 
693. JYOTSNA SHARMA 26-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
694. SHANMATHY MUTHUVEL 26-03-1992 No desirable qualification 
695. NIDHI PALIWAL 09-06-1983 No desirable qualification 
696. SUSHIL KUMAR VERMA 18-11-1985 No desirable qualification 
697. ROHIT SRIVASTAVA 21-12-1986 No desirable qualification 
698. POOJA SHARMA JOSHI 09-10-1980 No desirable qualification 
699. VIKRAM BHARDWAJ 07-10-1983 No desirable qualification 
700. MAYUR RAJA RAM PARATE 17-01-1987 No desirable qualification 
701. AMIT 06-09-1988 No desirable qualification 
702. PRAVEEN DHYANI 21-06-1986 No desirable qualification 
703. SURYA SINGH 07-09-1986 No desirable qualification 
704. DR. VARSHA SHARMA 27-07-1983 No desirable qualification 
705. RAJ KISHOR KUMAR 02-12-1991 No desirable qualification 
706. NEHA GUPTA 01-09-1987 No desirable qualification 
707. VIJAI DHARNANONY 15-05-1984 No desirable qualification 
708. NIDHI CHAUDHARY 06-05-1983 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 

experience for Sr. Scientist 
709. SUBHA GANGULY 29-06-1982 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 

experience for Sr. Scientist 
710. BHAVISHA PRAKASHBHAI 

SHETH 14-10-1983 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

711. ARUSH CHHABRA 30-07-1982 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

712. MANBEENA CHAWLA 09-09-1984 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

713. DR. SWATI NAGAR 23-12-1984 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

714. SHIKHA TANEJA MALIK  24-01-1982 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

715. VRISHALI SUBRAMANIAN  04-09-1982 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

716. SANJEEV KUMAR MAJUMDAR  20-05-1977 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 
experience for Sr. Scientist 

717. ASHIMA SINHA  19-11-1980 Not applied for Scientist & not eligible 
for Sr. Scientist 

718. DR. NIDHI DUBEY  10-08-1984 Not applied for Scientist & not eligible 
for Sr. Scientist 

719. JITENDRA KUMAR 28-02-1981 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 



experience for Sr. Scientist 
720. FIRDOOUS AHMAD MIR 24-03-1984 Not applied for Scientist & no requisite 

experience for Sr. Scientist 
721. BRIJESH KUMAR  09-07-1979 Over age for Scientist & no requisite 

experience for Sr. Scientist 
722. ARPITA BATTA 26-01-1988 No first class in B.Sc. 
723. PANKAJ SHARMA 26-11-1980 No first class in B.Sc. 
724. KUMAR AVINASH BHARATI 22-11-1976 No first class in B.Sc. 

 

 

  


